

# AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

4A, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road, Santacruz-West, Mumbai-400 054.  
Tel.No. 022-42705201/02 Fax No. 022-66944057 CIN : L70120MH1985PLC037017

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2016.

(Rs.In Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended 30/06/2016 (UNAUDITED)	3 Months Ended 31/03/2016 (AUDITED)	3 Months Ended 30/06/2015 (UNAUDITED)	Year Ended 31/03/2016 (AUDITED)
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	1,570.13	1,720.20	1,382.89	6,302.34
2	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	48.42	(43.42)	53.92	86.39
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period	48.42	(43.42)	53.92	86.39
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 10 each)	24.51	24.51	24.51	24.51
5	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	1,092.44
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	Basic & Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items	19.76	(17.72)	22.00	35.25
	Basic & Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items	19.76	(17.72)	22.00	35.25

### Notes :

- 1) The Company has only one segment.
- 2) The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- 3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th August, 2016.
- 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and as well as on the Company website [www.autoridersrentacar.com](http://www.autoridersrentacar.com)



AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
  
Tapan Patel  
Managing Director

Place : MUMBAI

Dated : 12 August, 2016

**AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
**REGD OFFICE: 4A VIKAS CENTER, S V ROAD, SANTACRUZ(WEST), MUMBAI 400 054**

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2016**

Rs. In lacs

Particular	3 Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.6.2016 Unaudited	31.3.2016 Audited	30.6.2015 Unaudited	31.3.2016 Audited
1 a. Net Sales/ Income from Operation	1570.13	1720.20	1392.89	6302.34
b. Other operation income	-	-	-	-
Total	1570.13	1720.20	1392.89	6302.34
2 Expenditure				
a. Employee benefits expense	183.42	166.06	164.61	668.23
b. Depreciation and amortisation expense	154.18	108.45	117.72	504.46
c. Other expenses	1142.80	1356.52	1030.67	4799.36
Total	1480.40	1631.03	1313.00	5972.05
3 Profit from operations before other income, interest exceptional items	89.73	89.17	79.89	330.29
4 Other income	15.29	50.86	12.43	76.67
5 Profit before interest and exceptional items	105.02	140.03	92.32	406.96
6 Finance Cost	56.60	72.18	38.40	209.30
7 Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items	48.42	67.85	53.92	197.66
8 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9 Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax	48.42	67.85	53.92	197.66
10 Tax expenses	-	111.27	-	111.27
11 Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	48.42	(43.42)	53.92	86.39
12 Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-
13 Profit / (loss) for the period	48.42	(43.42)	53.92	86.39
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital - Face Value of Rs. 10 each	24.51	24.51	24.51	24.51
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	1092.44
16 Earning per share (EPS):				
Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	19.76	(17.72)	22.00	35.25
Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	19.76	(17.72)	22.00	35.25
17 Public Share holding				
- Number of Shares	70070	70070	70070	70070
- Percentage of Shareholding	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%
18 Promoter and Promoter Group Share Holding				
a. Pledged and encumbered				
- No of Shares	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of Promoter and (as a percentage of total share holding of Promoters & Promoter Group) Promoter Group)	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
b. Non encumbered				
- No of Shares	175000	175000	175000	175000
- Percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	71.41%	71.41%	71.41%	71.41%

**Notes:**

- The Company has only one segment.
- The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th August 2016.
- Number of investors complaints received and disposed off during the quarter ended 30th June 2016
  - Pending at the beginning of the quarter :- NIL
  - Received during the quarter :- NIL
  - Disposed off during the quarter :- NIL
  - Unresolved at the end of the quarter :- NIL



By Order of the Board  
 For AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TAPAN PATIL  
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai  
 Dated: 12.08.2016